
Status Chapter CIR Name Email
Confirmed Alabama Brooke Haynes btbama@live.com
Confirmed Alaska Jessica Ray jessray727@gmail.com
Confirmed Arizona (2) Nathan Price Pricen@peds.arizona.edu 
Confirmed Scott Olson Scolson@arizona.edu
Confirmed Arkansas (3) Laura Williams doctor@rivercitypediatrics.com 

Meghan Repp meghanrepp@gmail.com
Sarah Labuda sarah.labuda@arkansas.gov

Confirmed California 1 Omoniyi "Niyi" Omotoso niyi1978@hotmail.com
Vacant California 2
Confirmed California 3 Pia Pannaraj ppannaraj@ucsd.edu
Confirmed California 4 Julie Palmisano julie.palmisano@hoag.org
Confirmed Colorado (4) Sean O'Leary sean.oleary@cuanschutz.edu
Confirmed Jessica Cataldi jcataldi@gmail.com
Confirmed Sandra Nichole Holzhauer-Feeney feeneynichole@gmail.com
Confirmed David Higgins David.Higgins@cuanschutz.edu
Confirmed Connecticut Jody Terranova jodyterranova@hotmail.com
Confirmed DC Jessica Lazerov jlazerov@gmail.com
Confirmed Delaware Shirley Klein spklein12@GMAIL.COM
Confirmed Florida Claudia Lorena Gaviria-Agudelo claudiag13@usf.edu
Confirmed Georgia Iyabode Beysolow ibeysolow@yahoo.com

drbeysolow@ybconsultants.org
Vacant Hawaii
Confirmed Idaho Lisa Barker lisabarker@gmail.com
Confirmed Illinois (2) Anita Chandra-Puri anita7874@gmail.com

Steering Committee Leader
Confirmed Stephanie Atella satella@illinoisaap.com
Confirmed Indiana Shobana Pandian shobana.pandian.eapen@gmail.com
Confirmed Iowa (2) Ashlesha Kaushik ashleshakaushik1@gmail.com 

Ashlesha.Kaushik@unitypoint.org Steering Committee Member
Confirmed Nathan Boonstra boonstran@gmail.com 

Nathan.Boonstra@unitypoint.org
Confirmed Kansas Karen Higgins pedkmhig@yahoo.com
Confirmed Kentucky Elizabeth Hawse ehawse@cwpeds.com
Confirmed Louisiana Margot Anderson manderson409@gmail.com
Confirmed Maine Laura Faherty lfaherty@rand.org
Confirmed Maryland Rebecca Carter rebecca.carter@som.umaryland.edu
Confirmed Massachusetts (2) Lloyd Fisher lloyd@ldfisher.org
Confirmed Cynthia McReynolds cmcreynolds@mcaap.org
Confirmed Michigan Aarti Raheja araheja114@gmail.com
Vacant Minnesota
Confirmed Mississppi Anita Henderson anitahend@aol.com
Vacant Missouri
Confirmed Montana John Cole jcole@logan.org
Vacant Nebraska
Confirmed Nevada Jose Cucalon Calderon jcucalon@renown.org
Confirmed New Hampshire Patricia Edwards drpatedwards@yahoo.com Steering Committee Member
Confirmed New Jersey Naveen Mehotra nmehrotra67@gmail.com
Confirmed New Mexico Melissa Mason melissaemason@gmail.com

Jarom Jardine jarom.jardine@gmail.com
Confirmed North Carolina Kathy Poehling kpoehlin@wakehealth.edu Steering Committee Member
Confirmed North Dakota Jenifer Jones pedismurf@yahoo.com
Confirmed New York 1 Joe Domachowske domachoj@upstate.edu Steering Committee Member
Confirmed New York 2 Kenneth Bromberg Kenneth.Bromberg@downstate.edu
Confirmed New York 3 Sheila Palevsky spalevsky@yahoo.com
Confirmed Ohio Rebecca Brady rebecca.brady@cchmc.org
Vacant Oklahoma
Confirmed Oregon Alanna Braun alanna.braun@oraap.org
Confirmed Pennsylvania Kathleen Zsolway zsolway@chop.edu
Confirmed Puerto Rico Patricia Rodriguez patricia.rodriguez.reyes@gmail.com
Confirmed Rhode Island Aaron Brug aaron.brug@gmail.com
Confirmed South Carolina Eliza Varadi doktoreliza@gmail.com
Vacant South Dakota
Confirmed Tennessee Caitlin Newhouse Caitlin.Newhouse@tn.gov
Vacant Texas
Vacant US Virgin Islands
Confirmed Utah William Cosgrove wecosgrove@yahoo.com
Confirmed Vermont Ashley Miller dr.ashley.miller@gmail.com
Confirmed Virginia Carolyn Moneymaker Carolyn.Moneymaker@CHKD.ORG
Confirmed Washington Neil Kaneshiro neilkaneshiro@comcast.net
Vacant West Virginia
Confirmed Wisconsin Margaret Hennessy Margaret.Hennessy@ascension.org 

kkjensrud@wiaap.org Steering Committee Member
Vacant Wyoming
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